## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt Resolution proclaiming March 2016, Monterey County Grand Jury Awareness Mo	) enth)
WHEREAS, Civil Grand Juries are a critical c	omponent of California's Judicial System; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , like other California counties, Mo of 19 individuals who dedicate a full year of secounty Civil Grand Jury; and	onterey County has a Civil Grand Jury composed rvice to advance the work of the Monterey
,	izes past Members of the Monterey County Civil of a Monterey County Chapter of the California
WHEREAS, the primary duties of the Civil Gragovernment operations to assure that such agent efficiently, and in the best interest of the public	cies are fulfilling their responsibilities honestly,
WHEREAS, it is appropriate to recognize the services to advance the work of the Monterey C	
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Monterey, on behalf of the County and its citize "GRAND JURY AWARENESS MONTH" is acquainted with the purpose of the Civil Grand public reports, and to encourage public particip	ens, hereby proclaims the Month of March 2016, n order for all citizens to become better Jury, to call attention to the Civil Grand Jury's
	of February 2016, upon motion of Supervisor Supervisor by
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
	ors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in on
	il T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors ounty of Monterey, State of California.
	Ry

Deputy